

Woman's Life Recognizes Employee Milestone



(Port Huron, MI) Woman's Life Insurance Society congratulates Shelly Miller, Member Service Representative, as she celebrates 25 years of service with Woman's Life. Shelly joined Woman's Life in 1991 as a product support clerk, and has served in several other roles leading up to her current position in

the Member Service Department.

"Shelly is an important part of our Member Service team, dedicated to helping our members achieve their financial goals. We appreciate her long-time commitment to Woman's Life and our members," said Chris Martin, national president.

Woman's Life Insurance Society is a non-profit membership organization that helps members build financial security and gives back to local communities with financial support for members' volunteer activities. Since 1892 Woman's Life has offered quality financial products including whole life, universal life, and term life insurance, and flexible premium and single premium annuities designed to help women plan for a financially secure future for themselves and their families. Through the sale of these financial products, Woman's Life funds community projects held by members to benefit charitable organizations and individuals. To learn more, visit WomansLife.org or call 810-985-5191.